## **NEWS RELEASE**

March 28, 2017

## MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE 411 N 5<sup>TH</sup> ST. BLDG 1. SHELTON. WA 98584

TO: KMAS, KRXY, SHELTON-MASON COUNTY JOURNAL, THE OLYMPIAN, SHELTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, NORTH MASON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, CITY OF SHELTON, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, THE SUN

RE: Request for Proposal Homeless Housing Grant Funds

## To all Community Agencies:

Mason County is soliciting project proposals for funding from the homeless housing funds: the Consolidated Homeless Grant (CHG), and Homeless Housing Grant (ESSHB 2163). State funding (CHG) totals approximately \$233,573, Housing and Essential Needs (HEN) totals approximately \$569,058 and local funding (2163) totals approximately \$300,000. Mason County may consider making two-year renewable funding commitments. Projects must be eligible activities as outlined in the application packet.

Applications must be received by the county no later than 4:00 PM on Friday, April 28, 2017.

For the benefit of the applicants, one RFP Application Workshop will be held on Tuesday, April 11, 2017 at the Public Health Building located at 415 N. 6<sup>th</sup> St., Shelton, WA from 10:00 am to 12:00 pm and a voluntary oral presentation of proposals scheduled between 9 am and 12 noon on Friday, April 21, 2017.

Application materials can be found on the Mason County website under the "What's New" section at: http://www.co.mason.wa.us/

## CONTACT PERSON:

Todd Parker Mason County Housing & Behavioral Health Program Coordinator Community Services and Public Health 415 N. 6<sup>th</sup> St. Shelton, WA 98584

Phone: (360) 427-9670 ext. 293 Email: tparker@co.mason.wa.us

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Shutty

Terri Jeffreys Commissioner Chair

Randy Neatherlin

Commissioner